## <u>92-19</u>

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 23 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON AND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP WHICH IS A PART THEREOF, BY MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE DISTRICT AS NOW PROVIDED.

(City Plan Commission 11/06/2019)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Zoning Ordinance, Chapter 23 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton

and the Official Zoning Map, which is a part thereof, is amended by making the following changes:

To rezone lands generally located at the northwest corner of West Washington Street and North Richmond Street (Tax ID #31-5-1188-00 and #31-5-1187-00) from C-2 General Commercial District to CBD Central Business District. (Rezoning #9-19 – Appleton West End Realty Ltd. and Gerald Engel Trust, et al. and applicant, Dennis Jochman of Bechard Group)

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION:**

Lot 5 and 6 in Block 31, Fifth Ward Plat, City of Appleton, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, according to the recorded Assessors Plat of said City, less Doc. No. 1464659 and less Doc. No. 1434640 for street right-of-way. Including all of the adjacent one-half (1/2) right-of-way of North Richmond Street, West Washington Street and Fisk Alley.

(Tax Id #'s 31-5-1187-00 and 31-5-1188-00)

## **COMMON DESCRIPTION:**

Northwest corner of West Washington Street and North Richmond Street

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication, and upon its passage and publication the Director of Community and Economic

Development is authorized and directed to make the necessary changes to the Official Zoning Map in

accordance with this Ordinance.

## <u>93-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-86 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO PARKING RESTRICTIONS. (Municipal Services Committee 10/16/2019) The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 19-86 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton,

relating to parking restrictions, is hereby repealed:

*Ord. 04-11:* "Stopping, standing or parking be prohibited from 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. on school days, except for police-authorized vehicles, on the west side of the Meade Street from a point 148 feet south of College Avenue to a point 173 feet south of College Avenue."

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication, and upon its passage and publication, the Traffic Engineer is authorized and directed to

make the necessary changes in the Parking District Map in accordance with this Ordinance.

## <u>94-19</u>

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-5 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO THE ERECTION OF OFFICIAL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND SIGNALS.

(Municipal Services Committee 10/16/2019)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 19-5 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton,

relating to the erection of official traffic signs and signals, is hereby created as follows:

## **INSTALL STOP SIGNS ON:**

Locust Street at Parkway Boulevard

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication, and upon its passage and publication, the Traffic Engineer is authorized and directed to

erect and maintain the appropriate standard traffic signs, signals and markings, giving notice of the

provisions of this Ordinance.

#### <u>95-19</u>

### AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 2-217(b) OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO COMPENSATION - MAYOR. (Human Resources and Information Technology Committee 10/16/2019)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 2-217(b) of Chapter 2 of the Municipal Code of the City of

Appleton, relating to compensation – Mayor, is hereby amended to read as follows:

(b) *Mayor*. The salary of the Mayor shall be as follows:

2020 - 2021	\$102,003
2021 - 2022	\$103,533
2022 - 2023	\$105,086
2023 - 2024	\$106,662

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication.

#### <u>96-19</u>

# A GENERAL ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO COMPENSATION.

(Human Resources and Information Technology Committee 10/16/2019)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the salary of the following specific City officer shall be as follows:

*City Attorney*. The salary of the City Attorney shall be as follows:

2020 - 2021	\$131,000
2021 - 2022	\$133,620
2022 - 2023	\$136,292
2023 - 2024	\$139,018

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication.